

4 Ct. Cases 799/2023
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SONU S/O RAM
CHANDER AND ANR
PS Chhawla**

22.11.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. M.K. Padhee and Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsels for
the complainant.
Accused no.1 Sonu in person.
Accused no.2 Vikram is absent.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Ld. counsel for both the accused.

The accused no.2 Vikram is exempted for today upon
oral request of his counsel.

The matter has been received back unsettled from the
Mediation Center. It is submitted that the AR of the complainant
could not attend the mediation proceedings.

However, the counsel for the accused persons submits
that both the accused still wish to settle the matter.

The counsel for the complainant seeks time to file a list
of all the pending electricity theft bills qua the premises in question.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.02.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.11.2025