

7 Ct. Cases 799/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SONU S/O RAM CHANDER  
AND ANR  
PS Chhawla

14.03.2026

The file is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and 14.03.2026 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof and also that all matters listed for 02.03.2026 are to be taken up on 14.03.2026.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Rajiv Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
None for the accused persons.

It is informed that the Lok Adalat originally scheduled for 14.03.2026 has now been postponed to 22.03.2026 (Sunday).

**Accordingly, the present matter is again referred to the Lok Adalat to be held on 22.03.2026.**

The accused persons are directed to appear accordingly.

Put up before this court on the date already fixed i.e.

01.06.2026.

(Harleen Singh)  
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
14.03.2026